CONTRACTOR will be held responsible to the OWNER for delays in completion of the 
Work herein contracted beyond the date set for completion. Completion is defined in 
Section 108.03 of the KDOH Standard Specifications, Current Edition. Such monetary 
damage shall be deducted from the Contract sum in the amount of THREE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ($3,250.00) per calendar day of such delay. If the Work 
contracted to be done shall not, in good faith, be commenced at the time specified, then 
the CONTRACTOR together with the Surety or Sureties upon the bond herein provided 
for, shall be liable for and shall pay to the OWNER all damages sustained by reason of